
2026 Spring Hill College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-1   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (21), Opp (38)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (1), Black (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cooper (1), Webb (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Benoit (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Brown 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-22), Lopez (5-5), Benoit
(4-6), Helton (3-4), Ochoa (2-2), Brown (1-1), Coe (1-1), Klostermann (1-1), Van Daff (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Roux, Alex .467 4-4 15 6 7 1 1 1 5 13 .867 3 0 2 0 .556 0 0 2-5 4 1 0 1.000
37 Torres, Jatnier .267 4-4 15 2 4 2 0 0 1 6 .400 1 0 3 0 .313 0 0 1-1 4 9 2 .867
1 Rivera, Angel .250 4-4 12 2 3 1 1 0 0 6 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 1 0-1 13 8 2 .913
22 Moran, Gavin .214 4-4 14 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .214 1 1 5 0 .294 1 1 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
16 Benoit, Eli .200 4-4 15 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 1 0 3 0 .235 1 0 1-1 5 2 0 1.000
32 Black, Jordan .200 4-4 15 2 3 0 0 1 2 6 .400 3 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
2 Cooper, Reggie .176 4-4 17 5 3 2 0 0 3 5 .294 0 1 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
3 Lopez, Robby .100 3-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 1 0 6 0 .182 0 0 0-0 19 3 0 1.000
26 Jones, Jaylen .083 4-4 12 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 2 0 5 0 .214 0 1 0-1 6 5 1 .917
9 Webb, John .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Brandon, Dee .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
38 Juez, Andrew .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Guillot, Walter .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .224 4-4 134 22 30 6 2 2 19 46 .343 13 2 35 0 .298 2 3 4-9 99 38 5 .965
Opponents .288 4-4 132 33 38 8 3 1 30 55 .417 28 8 29 1 .435 2 1 9-11 108 41 11 .931

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Monsees, Donovan 0.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 .071 0 1 0 0 1
24 Cook, Jonah 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
28 Klostermann, Christian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .125 1 0 0 0 0
35 Lane, Bobby 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
39 Moore, Cam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
14 Brown, Wyatt 2.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 1 3 8 1 0 0 .250 0 0 2 0 0
21 Ochoa, Ray 6.75 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 3 3 4 5 0 0 0 .357 0 1 2 1 0
20 Dicke, Alex 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 0
33 Singleton, Michael 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
40 Messer, Harley 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 .167 0 2 0 0 0
11 Lott, Garrett 13.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 6 6 4 2 1 0 0 .267 0 0 1 0 0
8 Coe, Bryce 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
23 Van Daff, Tommy 16.20 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 .444 0 2 0 0 0
15 Helton, Nathaniel 21.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 7 7 3 0 2 2 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.64 0-4 18 4 0 0 0 33.0 38 33 28 28 29 8 3 1 .288 3 8 5 2 1
Opponents 3.75 4-0 13 4 0 0 3 36.0 30 22 15 13 35 6 2 2 .224 9 2 0 2 3



2026 Spring Hill College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Lopez, Robby 22 19 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
32 Black, Jordan 20 20 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Moran, Gavin 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cooper, Reggie 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Brandon, Dee 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Benoit, Eli 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 1 0
18 Roux, Alex 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lott, Garrett 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brown, Wyatt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Ochoa, Ray 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Monsees, Donovan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Helton, Nathaniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Cook, Jonah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Kirk, Evan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Singleton, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Jones, Jaylen 12 6 5 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rivera, Angel 23 13 8 2 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Torres, Jatnier 15 4 9 2 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dicke, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Van Daff, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Klostermann, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Lane, Bobby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Juez, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Moore, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Guillot, Walter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Messer, Harley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kirk, Weston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Coe, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Webb, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 142 99 38 5 .965 3 18 4 .818 1 0
Opponents 160 108 41 11 .931 5 8 10 .444 1 0


